Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:

Study visit of the Committee on Government Assurances, Rajya Sabha to Srinagar with effect from 10th to 11th may, 2022 for examination of assurances given in the Rajya Sabha.

Government Order No: 09-MNG of 2021

26-04-2022 Dated:

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri O.P Bhagat, Director, Geology and Mining, J&K and Shri Nisar Ahmad, Joint Director, Geology and Mining, Kashmir to appear before the Committee on Government Assurances (Rajya Sabha) at Srinagar as per tour programme with effect from 10th to 11th May, 2022.

directions comply with the Further, the above officers shall 13.04.2022 of RS.3/1/2022-Com.III dated communication No. contained in Rajya Sabha Secretariat, New Delhi (copy enclosed).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Ashok Kumar Parmar) IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government Dated 26-04-2022

No: GM-MNG/141/2022-04

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 3. Director, Geology & Mining, J&K.
- 4. Joint Director, Geology and Mining, Kashmir.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, GAD.
- 7. In-charge Website, Mining Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government